PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cadbury Schweppes Limited	05/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cadbury Holdings Limited
Street Address:	25 Berkeley Square
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	W1J 6HB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29285364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-331-1700

Email: sabbruzzese@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: Salvatore J. Abbruzzese, Esq.

Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike
Address Line 2: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP
Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1421-239 DES (0780)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Salvatore J. Abbruzzese

Total Attachments: 1

source=CertificateOfIncorporationOnChangeOfName#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021197 FRAME: 0694



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 52457

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

CADBURY SCHWEPPES LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

CADBURY HOLDINGS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 7th May 2008



RECORDED: 07/07/2008



PATENT REEL: 021197 FRAME: 0695